éa“ Republic of tite Philippines
o s Department of Environment and Natural Resources

"= MIMAROPA Region ri«

DEC 0 4' 2073

Date:

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

Respectfully indorsed are the submitted documents by DPWH Region IV-B, re: the
above-cited subject matter.

The submitted documents include Proof of Application for Environmental Compliance
Certificate (ECC) and Area Clearance application. Submission of these documents was

November 30, 2023

FELIX S. MIRASOL, JR., PhD. CESO IV
OIC, Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA

MAXIMO C. LANDRITO
OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

THE OIC, PENR OFFICER
DENR PENRO Romblon

INDORSEMENT OF THE SUBMITTED
DOCUMENTS BY ENGR. GERALD A. PACANAN,
CESO III' OF DPWH-REGION 1IV-B AS
COMPLIANCE TO THE REQUIREMENTS
DISCUSSED DURING THE TECHNICAL
CONFERENCE LAST OCTOBER 24, 2023 HELD
AT DENR PENRO ROMBLON

discussed during the Technical Conference held last October 24, 2023 in this office.

For information and record

C.c:

ENGR. GERALD A. PACANAN

For and in the absence of OIC, PENR Officer

S!HERN Z
/(43}11ef Management Services Division

Regional Director —- DPWH MIMAROPA
Email: dpwhmimaropa.esrow@gmail.com

Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon
Email: penroromblon@denr.gov.ph Tel. # (042) 567-2199




Republic of the Philippines

. &\\a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
S MIMAROPA Region
f
—— . .
Document Routing Slip
Document Number: E-2023-122936 Date Endocded: 20-Nov-2023
Sender: Gerald A. Pacanan, CESO Il
Address: EDSA, Quezon City
Subject: Emailed Letter dated November 8, 2023 re: Reply to the letter dated October 26, 2023
re the Construction of coastal road/blvd. and causeway for tourism along San Jose
Port, Romblon
Addressee: Cesar P. Odi- The OIC PENR Officer
Attachment(s): copies of CNC dated May 11, 2023 and other pertinent documents
Urgent: Yes; received by Mariel Layson-Tayco
Date Received: 20-Nov-2023
ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION
FROM DATE FOR/TO DATE ACCEPTANCE REMARKS/ACTION
RECEIVED RELEASED REQUIRED/TAKEN REMARKS/STATUS
| OP 2023-11-20 | OFFICE- Date: 2023-11-20
PENRO Status: IN
(OP) From: leianegracemgan

Message: Forwarded to the OIC-PENR Officer for his
info and instructions, please. Thank you. -Mariel
Layson-Tayco 15:13:38

- 5 ‘
M.“-. MS "?’?49‘( (,U{i gM:‘W _(jwa WIS - A=NIC
"/74 ol [cfled AnAh Ock. 26, s

‘ QR

22000 A
190 | Biekvbigon ponds
| o P o n

022 e ;ww&
¥ o g M@w@w@ O@W
m




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
EDSA, Quezon City

—  NENR.PENRO BAGONG PILIPINAS

November 8, 2023 TE: _I\E[Mz 2023 %4/4

, Elren /

{ HBY% #

! o vy I 11w
CESAR P. ODI Y. bto 710 4v2

e o
OIC-PENRO, Romblon = Yo
DENR PENRO Romblon PENR Office eI eley

Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon

THRU: THELMO S. HERNANDEZ
Chief, Managemnet and Services Division

Dear PENRO Odi:

This is in connection to your letter dated October 26, 2023 which was only received by
Planning and Design Division, this Office on November 7, 2023, regarding the Construction
of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon.

Please be informed that this Office secured a Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC) with
Reference No. CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985 for the above-mentioned project issued on May
11, 2023 by Environmental Management Bureau (EMB) MIMAROPA.

In addition, the application for Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC) was drafted dated
November 8, 2023. Environmental Management Plan (EMP), Project Environmental Monitoring
& Audit Prioritization Scheme (PEMAPS), Sworn Statement and other fillabie form wili be
uploaded upon completion.

In this regard, attached herewith is the Proof of application for Environmental Compliance
Certificate (ECC) and Area Clearance application.

For your information and kind consideration.

B.1/ahdj/mrop/KIUC/MTT/GRAA/GAP

Encl.: 1. Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC) Ref. No. CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985 issued on May 11, 2023
2. Area Clearance Request dated November 8, 2023
3. Screenshot of ECC Application drafted online at emb.gov.ph on November 9, 2023

Cc: FELIX S. MIRASOL, JR., CESO IV
OIC, Regional Executive Director, DENR MIMAROPA

MAXIMO C. LANDRITO
OIC, ARD for Technical Sevices, DENR MIMAROPA

@ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph ‘fa | 503001 1 ‘

@ Tel.No(s).: (02) 531-80361/ (02) 531-80363 | * /
SOCOTEC 4
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S ‘ iy Républic of the Philippines

‘ N Department of Environment and Natural Resources
- & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU
‘ ———
M‘
w

DENR Compound, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1115
Telephone Nos: (632)927-15-17,928-37-25; Fax No. (632) 920-22-58
Website http://www.emb.gov.ph / Email: mail@emb.gov.ph
>

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED PROCEDURAL MANUAL FOR
DENR ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 30, SERIES OF 2003 OF PRESIDENTIAL
DECREE NO. 1586, THIS

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COVERAGE
(CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985)

Issued to
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MIMAROPA (REGION IV-B)
On
May 11, 2023
For its

CONSTRUCTION OF COASTAL ROAD/BOULEVARD AND CAUSEWAY FOR TOURISM ALONG
SAN JOSE PORT, ROMBLON
Barangay Poblacion (Agcogon) San Jose, Romblon Province, R4B

Classified as

ITEM 3.5.3 INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS/OTHER TRANSPORT FACILITIES/SEA PORT, CAUSEWAYS,
AND HARBORS(INCLUDING RO-RO FACILITIES) - WITHOUT RECLAMATION
(Declared Project Size: 0.6565 Hectare Based on project area (e.g., title, lease contract))

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT EXEMPT THE GRANTEE FROM COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDING THE PERMITTING
REQUIREMENTS OF OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES NEITHER CREATE ANY RIGHT NOR BE USED AS
AN AUTHORIZATION TO IMPLEMENT THE PROJECT, YOU MAY PROCEED WITH THE
IMPLEMENTATION ONLY AFTER SECURING ALL THE NECESSARY AND RELEVANT PERMITS FROM
OTHER PERTINENT GOVERNMENT AGENCIES.

MOREOVER, ANY EXPANSION AND/OR MODIFICATION OTHER THAN SPECIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE

CONSIDERED AS A VIOLATION OF P.D. 1586 (EIA SYSTEM) AND SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO IMPOSITION
OF FINES/PENALTIES AMOUNTING TO PHP 50,000.00.

GILBERT C. GON%ES, CESO Il

Director and Concurrent Assistant Secretary for Field Operations

=]

Receipt No.3510054/ Php 1240.00/ May 09, 2023
ARN. 77d0584f-e984-4ff8-8185-d2521a85fcda

>>>>>>>>>>><<<<< This is a computer generated document which can be validated through https://cnconline.emb.gov.ph/cnconlineforpublic >>>>>><<<<<<<<<<<<<<



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
EDSA, Quezon City

BAGONG PILIPINAS

November 8, 2023

FELIX S. MIRASOL JR., CESO IV

OIC Regional Executive Director

DENR by the Bay 3™ flr., 1515 DENR by the Bay
Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila

Dear RD Mirasol:

This is in connection to the Construction of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for
Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon located in Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon.

In this regard, may we respectfully request from your good Office an Area Clearance as a
requirement in securing Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC).

Your preferential attention and action on this request are highly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

R4B.1/ahdj/mrop/KJUC/MTT/GRAA/GAP

Encl.: 1. DED Plan
2. Geotagged Photos
3. Location and Vicinity Map

&1".“1.%
& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph :‘fa wosos | i
Q@ Tel. No(s).: (02) 531-80361 / (02) 531-80363 | % ;

SOCOTEC




cC For Action Draft Application ECC Applications ® Welcome Alibasir Diron Jr.

W ECC APPLICATIONS

Listed below are the ECC Applications. Click the corresponding folder icon to view attachments or the select icon to view details.

CONSTRUCTION OF COASTAL ROAD/BOULEVARD AND CAUSEWAY FOR TOURISM ALONG SAN JOSE PORT, ROMBLON (With Proponent - Pending for Submission )
BARANGAY POBLACION {AGCOGON) SAN JOSE, ROMBLON PROVINCE, R4B




L . éakcp‘ublic of the Philippines
‘ v e Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e —_//: MIMAROPA Region

-

October 26, 2023

ENGR. GERALD A. PACANAN, CESO 11
Regional Director, DPWH Region IV-B
EDSA, Diliman, Q.C

Thru : ENGR. MONTREXIS T. TAMAYO
OIC, Chief Planning and Design Division
DPWH Region IV-B

Dear Sir,

-
NAL GFFIEE

Greetings in Conservation!

This refers to the construction project in Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon which have
been discussed during the Technical Conference last October 24, 2023 with Chief of Regulation
and Permitting Section (RPS) Allan T. Sendiong and a representative from EMB. As per
regulatory requirements, we kindly request your immediate action and compliance with the
following directives:

1. Area Clearance Request: We kindly request that a formal letter be submitted to our
office, to seek an Area Clearance for the construction of a causeway, boulevard, and
coastal road in Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon. This request must be submitted not
later than October 27, 2023. The Area Clearance is a crucial step in ensuring that the
project complies with the necessary regulations and standards.

[S]

ECC Application: In addition to the Area Clearance, an application for the issuance of
an Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC) for the aforementioned project is
required. We request that this application be submitted online at emb.gov.ph on or before
October 27, 2023.

3. Proof of Application: A printout of the ECC application, confirming its submission via
the online platform, must be provided as proof. This printout should accompany the Area
Clearance request and be submitted by the same deadline of October 27, 2023.

The submission of the Area Clearance request and ECC application is vital in this regard,
and your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or
require further clarification regarding this request, please do not hesitate to contact us at 0949
365 3058.

Thank you for your cooperation and understanding in this important matter.

Respectfully yours,
For and in the absence of OIC, PENRO

T AN

/g?ief. Management and Services
Ce Felix S.Mirasol, Jr., CESO IV

OIC, Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA

Maixmo C. Landrito
OIC, ARD for Technical Services
DENR MIMAROPA

Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon
Email: penroromblon@denr.gov.ph Tel. # (042) 567-2199
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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW.
MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
EDSA, Quezon City

W BAGONG PILIPINAS

November 8, 2023

CESAR P. ODI

OIC-PENRO, Romblon

DENR PENRO Romblon PENR Office
Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon

THRU: THELMO S. HERNANDEZ
Chief, Managemnet and Services Division

Dear PENRO Odi:

This is in connection to your letter dated October 26, 2023 which was only received by
Planning and Design Division, this Office on November 7, 2023, regarding the Construction
of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon.

Please be informed that this Office secured a Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC) with
Reference No. CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985 for the above-mentioned project issued on May
11, 2023 by Environmental Management Bureau (EMB) MIMAROPA.

In addition, the application for Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC) was drafted dated
November 8, 2023. Environmental Management Plan (EMP), Project Environmental Monitoring
& Audit Prioritization Scheme (PEMAPS), Sworn Statement and other fillable form will be
uploaded upon completion.

In this regard, attached herewith is the Proof of application for Environmental Compliance
Certificate (ECC) and Area Clearance application.

For your information and kind consideration.

)

/ERALD A. PACANAN, CESO III
legional Director

Very truly yo

R4B. 1/ahdj/mrop/KIUC/MTT/GRAA/GAP

Encl.: 1. Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC) Ref. No. CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985 issued on May 11, 2023
2. Area Clearance Request dated November 8, 2023
3. Screenshot of ECC Application drafted online at emb.gov.ph on November 9, 2023

Cc: FELIX S. MIRASOL, JR., CESO IV
OIC, Regional Executive Director, DENR MIMAROPA

MAXIMO C. LANDRITO
OIC, ARD for Technical Sevices, DENR MIMAROPA

\.“h“"ﬂv‘(
@ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph | § o™ M | sosm

4§ Tel.No(s).: (02) 531-80361/ (02) 531-80363 = % |
SOCOTEC



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
EDSA, Quezon City

W BAGONG PILIPINAS

November 8, 2023

CESAR P. ODI

OIC-PENRO, Romblon

DENR PENRO Romblon PENR Office
Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon

THRU: THELMO S. HERNANDEZ
Chief, Managemnet and Services Division

Dear PENRO Odi:

This is in connection to your letter dated October 26, 2023 which was only received by
Planning and Design Division, this Office on November 7, 2023, regarding the Construction
of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon.

Please be informed that this Office secured a Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC) with
Reference No. CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985 for the above-mentioned project issued on May
11, 2023 by Environmental Management Bureau (EMB) MIMAROPA.

In addition, the application for Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC) was drafted dated
November 8, 2023. Environmental Management Plan (EMP), Project Environmental Monitoring
& Audit Prioritization Scheme (PEMAPS), Sworn Statement and other fillable form will be
uploaded upon completion.

In this regard, attached herewith is the Proof of application for Environmental Compliance
Certificate (ECC) and Area Clearance application.

For your information and kind consideration.

Very truly you7n

/
4

GERALD A. PACANAN, CESO III
Regional Director

ri‘«;s.ua@/y'%p/»d’%MW/GAp

Encl.: 1. Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC) Ref. No. CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985 issued on May 11, 2023
2. Area Clearance Request dated November 8, 2023
3. Screenshot of ECC Application drafted online at emb.gov.ph on November 9, 2023

Cc: FELIX S, MIRASOL, JR., CESO IV
OIC, Regional Executive Director, DENR MIMAROPA

MAXIMO C. LANDRITO
OIC, ARD for Technical Sevices, DENR MIMAROPA

@ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph ;
@ Tel. No(s).: (02) 531-80361/ (02) 531-80363 | *

| 150 9003

SOCOTEC



DENR Cunu)ound, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1115
Telephone Nos: (632)927-15-17,928-37-25; Fax No. (632) 920-22-58
Website hitp:/ivww.emb.gov.ph / Email: mail@emb.gov.ph

' 2 Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED PROCEDURAL MANUAL FOR
DENR ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 30, SERIES OF 2003 OF PRESIDENTIAL
DECREE NO. 1586, THIS

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COVERAGE
(CNC-OL-R4B-2023-05-00985)

Issued to
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MIMAROPA (REGION IV-B)
On
May 11, 2023
For its

CONSTRUCTION OF COASTAL ROAD/BOULEVARD AND CAUSEWAY FOR TOURISM ALONG
SAN JOSE PORT, ROMBLON
Barangay Poblacion (Agcogon) San Jose, Romblon Province, R4B

Classified as

ITEM 3.5.3 INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS/OTHER TRANSPORT FACILITIES/SEA PORT, CAUSEWAYS,
AND HARBORS(INCLUDING RO-RO FACILITIES) - WITHOUT RECLAMATION
(Declared Project Size: 0.6565 Hectare Based on project area (e.g., title, lease contract))

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT EXEMPT THE GRANTEE FROM COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDING THE PERMITTING
REQUIREMENTS OF OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES NEITHER CREATE ANY RIGHT NOR BE USED AS
AN AUTHORIZATION TO IMPLEMENT THE PROJECT, YOU MAY PROCEED WITH THE
IMPLEMENTATION ONLY AFTER SECURING ALL THE NECESSARY AND RELEVANT PERMITS FROM
OTHER PERTINENT GOVERNMENT AGENCIES.

MOREOVER, ANY EXPANSION AND/OR MODIFICATION OTHER THAN SPECIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE
CONSIDERED AS A VIOLATION OF P.D. 1586 (EIA SYSTEM) AND SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO IMPOSITION
OF FINES/PENALTIES AMOUNTING TO PHP 50,000.00.

GILBERT C. GON’;}éES, CESO III

Director and Concurrent Assistant Secretary for Field Operations

EpaE
B

Receipt No.3510054/ Php 1240.00/ May 09, 2023
ARN. 77d0584f-e984-4(f8-8185-d2521a85fcda

»>>>>>>>>>><<<<< This is a computer generated document which can be validated through https://enconline.emb.gov.ph/cnconlineforpublic >>>>>><<<<c<cccccccc
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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
EDSA, Quezon City

e BAGONG PILIPINAS

November 8, 2023

FELIX S. MIRASOL JR., CESO 1V

OIC Regional Executive Director

DENR by the Bay 3 flr., 1515 DENR by the Bay
Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila
Dear RD Mirasol:

This is in connection to the Construction of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for
Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon located in Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose, Rombion.

In this regard, may we respectfully request from your good Office an Area Clearance as a
requirement in securing Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC).

Your preferential attention and action on this request are highly appreciated.

Very truly yours, /

GERALD A. PACANAN, CESO I1I
Regional Director |/

R4B.1/ahdj/mrop/KIUC/MTT/GRAA/GAP

Encl.: 1. DED Plan
2. Geotagged Photos
3. Location and Vicinity Map

€ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph

Q@ Tel. No(s).: (02) 531-80361 / (02) 531-80363 | %
. SOCOTEC

| 1509001




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
EDSA, Quezon City

BAGONG PILIPINAS

November 8, 2023

FELIX S. MIRASOL JR., CESO IV

OIC Regional Executive Director

DENR by the Bay 3 fIr., 1515 DENR by the Bay
Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila

Dear RD Mirasol:

This is in connection to the Construction of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for
Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon located in Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon.

In this regard, may we respectfully request from your good Office an Area Clearance as a
requirement in securing Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC).

Your preferential attention and action on this request are highly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

GERALD A. PACANAN, CESO III
Regional Director

R48.1/3 ’aj/%fép/%C/MTr GRAA/GAP

Encl.: 1. DED Plan
2. Geotagged Photos
3. Location and Vicinity Map

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
& Tel. No{s).: {02) 531-80361 / (02) 531-80363
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Coastal Roads/Causeway for Environmental Protection/Conservation —
Construction of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for Tourism along San Jose Port, Romblon
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GEOTAGGED PHOTOS

Construction of Coastal Road/Boulevard and Causeway for Tourism along San
Jose Port, Rombion
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